	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	08-27-2	004		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005) Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼		
20	To the honorable Commissioner o			ched original documents	or copy thereof.	
20 2	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steffen Joos	1028237	2. Name and ad Name: <u>Andre</u>	dress of receiving party as Stihl AG & Co KG		
رتم	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? Yes X No		285:	0.5 F	
	3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment         Merger		Street Address: Badstrasse 115			
:	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
-	Other		City: <u>Waiblingen</u>	State: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip <u>D-71336</u>		
	Execution Date: <u>8/3/2004</u>		Additional Name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>8/20/2004</u></li> </ul>					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (s)			
	1019227	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li></ol>		6. Total number of	applications and patents	involved: 1	
	Name: <u>Robert W. Becker &amp; Assoc</u>	iates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	New applications	···· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·		X Enclosed		
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East		Please charge additional fees to 02-1653			
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: NM	Zip: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Robert W. Becker Robert			che	0/2004	
ł	Name of Person Signing	:	Signature		Date	
08/24/2004 1	Express Mail Label Number: <u>EV 515 490</u> I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is bei service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date in 1450. DEMESS1 00000030 10922331	ng deposited with the United idicated above and is addres	d States Postal Service	ioner of Patents, Alexandri		
01 FC <b>:8021</b>	40.00 OP					
		er of pages including cover s				
		Commissioner of Patents & Trac Alexandiria, Virgini	demarks, Box Assignments			

## PATENT REEL: 015718 FRAME: 0109

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dipl Ing. Steffen Joos, Dorfweg 44, 71711 Murr, Germany, have invented	an				
improvement inBIOWER					
	for				
which an application for Letters Patent of the United States					
[X] is being made herewith.					
[ ] was filed on under Serial No					
AND WHEREAS <u>Andreas Stihl AG &amp; Co. KG, Badstr. 115, 713</u>	<u>36</u>				
Waiblingen/Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valual	ole				
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dipl Ing. Steffen Joos, here	by				

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Dipl.- Ing. Steffen Joos</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>Dipl.- Ing. Steffen Joos</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 3 day of <u>August</u> in the year of <u>2004</u>.

OOL Dipl.- Ing.

**RECORDED: 08/20/2004**